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MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS ACCREDITATION PROGRAM (MSAP) 

Scope of Accreditation 

Accredited Legal Entity: BEIJING ZHONGLIAN TIANRUN CERTIFICATION  
CENTER (ZLTR) 

 
Contact Name: Cao Ming, General Manager 
 
LOCATION A  
 
Address: Room 2601, 2602, 2603, 26th Floor, 2nd Unit 

Block1, No.4 Yard Qiyang Road Chaoyang District 
Beijing P.R. China 100102 

 
Telephone: +86 10 6447 7211 
  
Website: www.zltr.com.cn 
 
Email: bjzltr@163.com 
 
 

SCC File Number: 08050 

Accreditation Standards: ISO/IEC 17021-1:2015 
Accreditation Services - Accreditation Program Overview 
IAF MD1, MD2, MD5 

Initial Accreditation Date: 2013-08-26 

Reaccreditation Date: 2017-04-12 

Accreditation Expiry Date: 2021-08-26  

Additional Fixed Office Locations (FOL):  

See the address of the above legal entity. No other location is included in the accreditation. 

I: Quality Management Systems Program 

Base program: Quality Management Systems 
(QMS) 

 

Additional 
accreditation 
standards 

ISO/IEC 17021-3:2017 
IAF MD3 

Certification 
standard: 

ISO 9001:2015 
Advanced Surveillance and 
Recertification Procedures 
(ASRP) under IAF MD3 

 

www.zltr.com.cn
bjzltr@163.com
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Locations: A  

Certification Body’s 
technical scope of 
accreditation to 
certify 
organizations by 
IAF/NACE codes: 

4 Textiles and Textile Products 
5 Leather and Leather Products 
6 Wood and Wood Products 
7 Pulp, Paper and Paper Products 
9 Printing Companies 
12 Chemicals, Chemical Products and Fibres 
14 Rubber and Plastic Products 
15 Non-Metallic Mineral Products 
16 Concrete, Cement, Lime, Plaster, etc. 
17 Basic Metals and Fabricated Metal Products 
18 Machinery and Equipment 
19 Electrical and Optical Equipment 
22 Other Transport Equipment 
23 Manufacturing Not Elsewhere Classified 
29 Wholesale and Retail Trade; Repair of Motor Vehicles, 
Motorcycles and Personal and Household Goods 
30 Hotels and Restaurants 
31 Transport, Storage and Communication 
32 Financial Intermediation; Real Estate; Renting 
33 Information Technology 
34 Engineering Services 
35 Other Services 
36 Public Administration 
39 Other Social Services  

 

II: Environmental Management Systems Program  

Base program: Environmental Management 
Systems (EMS) 

 

Additional 
accreditation 
standards 

ISO/IEC 17021-2:2016 
IAF MD3 
 

 

Certification 
standard(s): 

ISO 14001:2015 
 
Advanced Surveillance and 
Recertification Procedures 
(ASRP) under IAF MD3 

 

Locations: A  

Certification Body’s 
technical scope of 
accreditation to 
certify organizations 
by IAF/NACE codes: 

4 Textiles and Textile Products 
5 Leather and Leather Products 
6 Wood and Wood Products 
7 Pulp, Paper and Paper 

Products 
8 Publishing Companies  
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9 Printing Companies 
12 Chemicals, Chemical Products 

and Fibres 
14 Rubber and Plastic Products 
15 Non-Metallic Mineral Products 
16 Concrete, Cement, Lime, 

Plaster, etc. 
17 Basic Metals and Fabricated 

Metal Products 
18 Machinery and Equipment 
19 Electrical and Optical 

Equipment 
22 Other Transport Equipment 
23 Manufacturing Not Elsewhere 

Classified 
28  Construction 
29 Wholesale and Retail Trade; 

Repair of Motor Vehicles, 
Motorcycles and Personal and 

Household Goods 
30 Hotels and Restaurants 
31 Transport, Storage and 

Communication 
32 Financial Intermediation; Real 

Estate; Renting 
33 Information Technology 
34 Engineering Services 
35 Other Services 
36 Public Administration 
37 Education 
39 Other Social Services  

 

III: Occupational Health and Safety Management Systems Program 

Base program: OHSMS 

Certification 
standards: 

OHSAS 18001 (International) 

Locations: A 

Certification Body’s 
technical scope of 
accreditation to 
certify organizations 
by IAF/NACE codes: 

4 Textiles and Textile Products 
5 Leather and Leather Products 
6 Wood and Wood Products 
7 Pulp, Paper and Paper Products 
9 Printing Companies 
12 Chemicals, Chemical Products and Fibres 
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14 Rubber and Plastic Products 
15 Non-Metallic Mineral Products 
16 Concrete, Cement, Lime, Plaster, etc. 
17 Basic Metals and Fabricated Metal Products 
18 Machinery and Equipment 
19 Electrical and Optical Equipment 
22 Other Transport Equipment 
23 Manufacturing Not Elsewhere Classified 
28  Construction  
29  Wholesale and retail trade; repair of motor vehicles, motorcycles 

and personal and household goods 
30 Hotels and Restaurants  
31 Transport, Storage and Communication 
32 Financial Intermediation; Real Estate; Renting 
33 Information Technology 
34 Engineering Services  
35 Other Services 
36 Public Administration 
39 Other Social Services 

 

 

 

This document forms part of the Certificate of Accreditation issued by the Standards Council of 

Canada (SCC) to BEIJING ZHONGLIAN TIANRUN CERTIFICATION CENTER (ZLTR). The 

original version is available in the Directory of Accredited Management Systems Certification 

Bodies on the SCC website at www.scc.ca. 

 

 

Elias Rafoul 
Vice President, Accreditation Services 
Date: 2018-11-05 
 
 

http://www.scc.ca/en/accreditation/management-systems/directory-of-accredited-bodies-and-scopes

